DUPAGE HOUSING AUTHORITY RESOLUTION NO. 2022-08 INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT IN RELATION TO TAX ABATEMENT PROGRAM WITH AURORA HOUSING AUTHORITY

It is in the best interests of the DuPage Housing Authority to take the following

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE DUPAGE HOUSING AUTHORITY (DHA), as follows:

Section 1:

		action:		
	To adopt the Intergovernmental Agreement between the Aurora Housing Authority and the DuPage Housing Authority (attached).			
	Section 2:	That the Chairman is authorized to execute the Agreement, and the secretary attest thereto.		
	Section 3:	That this Resolution is effective up	oon its adoption.	
	Approved by DuPage Housing Authority Board of Commissioners on this 19th day of May, 202			
	Sherrin R. Ingra Chairperson	am	Kenneth E. Coles Secretary	
Ayes:				
лусэ.				
Nays:				
Abstain	:			